

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (Crl.A) No.24 of 2025 with
Crl A No.18 of 2024

Khuplal Khongsai ... Applicant

-Versus-

State of Manipur ... Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
2.7.2025

Present Ms.G.Puspa, learned counsel for the
petitioner.

Mr.Y.Ashang, learned PP for the State submits that he
may be given some time to take instruction with respect to the
health condition of the applicant.

List this case on 8.7.2025 with the status report of the
health condition of the applicant.

Furnish a copy of this order to learned PP in the course
of the day by WhatsApp.

JUDGE

Priyojit